

MAYOR Oscar Leeser INTERIM

INTERIM
CITY MANAGER
Cary Westin

CITY COUNCIL
District 1
Brian Kennedy

**District 2** Dr. Josh Acevedo **District 3**Cassandra Hernandez

District 4

District 5 Isabel Salcido

District 6 Art Fierro **District 7** Henry Rivera

District 8 Chris Canales

**NEWS** 

**RELEASE** 

02/13/2024

## El Paso Public Libraries Receives Top Award, Recognized as One of Best in Texas

**EL PASO, Texas** — The City of El Paso is proud to announce that the El Paso Public Libraries has received the 2023 Achievement of Library Excellence Award from the Texas Municipal Library Directors Association (TMLDA), an affiliate of the Texas Municipal League.

"This esteemed recognition reflects the El Paso Public Libraries' unwavering commitment to advancing library services and promoting community engagement," said El Paso Public Libraries Director Norma Martinez. "This accolade not only highlights the library's dedication to providing access to knowledge but also acknowledges its innovative initiatives, community outreach programs, and commitment to enhancing the overall library experience for our patrons."

Of the 545 public libraries in the state of Texas, only 84 received this award in 2023.

To successfully receive the Achievement of Library Excellence Award, a library must exhibit excellence by providing services to underserved and special populations; marketing in innovative ways; pursuing collaborative efforts; continually enhancing its services; supporting literacy, digital inclusion, and workforce development; providing cultural, topical, and educational programming; and comprehensively training its staff.

The award recognizes the library's continued dedication to providing outstanding recreational, cultural, and educational opportunities for our community. The El Paso Public Libraries is no stranger to the top award, the library received the Achievement of Excellence Award in 2017, 2019, 2020, 2021, and 2022.

For more information on the TMLDA or the Achievement of Excellence in Libraries Award, visit <a href="https://www.tmlda.org">www.tmlda.org</a>. To learn more about the El Paso Public Libraries and all of the programs and services available to the community, visit <a href="mailto:ElPasoLibrary.org">ElPasoLibrary.org</a>.

## **About the Texas Municipal Library Directors Association**

The Texas Municipal Library Directors Association (TMLDA) was organized in 1966 to promote the public library profession, to improve the methods of providing library service, and to maintain high standards of professional ethics. TMLDA has been an active partner with the Texas Municipal League (TML) in the legislative process, being instrumental in the passage of the 1969 Texas Library Systems Act. TMLDA has also supported the Texas State Library and its services.

###



Media contact: Rick Isaias Strategic Communications isaiasar@elpasotexas.gov (O): 915.212.1077

(M): 915.355.6611